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MISSION

To help the employees of
our clients

to
work better & live happier



VISION

We are a happy family of good attitude talents
who share the same meaningful dreams and
walk our values together to deliver world-class
products and services to meet even
unrecognized needs of our clients as well as
their employees.



DNA

REFUSE TOLOSE | CONFRONT THE BRUTAL FACTS | BE HUMBLE



CORE VALUES

EXCELLENCE | TEAMWORK | INTEGRITY | OPENNESS
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Humanica profile

HUMANICA
HR SOLUTION FINANCIAL SOLUTION

HPO HRS TMS ERP ACCOUNTING
HR & PAYROLL HR SYSTEM TALENT MGT. ERP ACCOUNTING
OUTSOURCING IMPLEMENTATION PLATFORM IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES
WORKPLAZE
Business
@ HUMATRIX 8 SAP
@ HUMATRIX 8 SAP SuccessFactors SAP SuccessFactors SAP ADD ON
| | | |
SUPPORTING
IT INFRASTRUCTURE SOFTWARE PLATFORM & Bl BACK OFFICE
DEVELOPMENT
DATA CENTER SYSTEM ANALYSIS, ARCHITECTURE, FINANCE, HR,
NETWORK SECURITY CODING AND TESTING E_FFéMWORK, Bl, PORTAL, MARKETING,
: ADMINISTRATION,

ETC.
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HR Solution

N
7 countries
> 300,000 users

15% Fortune 500 Companies
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Financial Solution
> 170 clients O ‘ | 13 clients listed

in Thailand
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FINANCIALS &
KEYNOTES

D DOLLARS

74




25.2%
CAGR

2014-2018

351.9

Revenue grew 8.5% YoY

212.8 237.7

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018




77 : 23 Business model

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

mHR mFinancial Solutions



Recurring revenue is 78.4%.

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

m Recurring ® Non-recurring



44.6%

38.1% 39.5%

34.0%
32.2%

132.6

Gross profit margin is 44.6%,
increase by 510 basis points
YOY

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018



; 18.6%
175%  18.0%

17.2%

Wage &
salary,
30.8%

Others,
40.6%

41.6

26.6

Depre&

Utility, amortizati

10.1% on, 18.5%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018



Net profit margin is 23.3%,

increase by 310 basis points
YOY

23.3%

20.3% 20.2% 121.9

39.4

26.2

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018



Assets
1,156.1 1,266.0

266.7
587.4

433.6
366.1

197.6
146.1 260.8

800

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

m Current assets Non-current assets

166.0

78.3
155.0
2014 2015

m Current Liabilities

Liabilities

106.3
111.1 111.7

80.8 77.3

2016 2017 2018
m Non-current liabilities



: Liabilities to Equity Ratio
Equity 1,119.7

1,044.4

0.83

0.66

321.0 0.35

200.0
0.11
119.3 l I 0.09

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018




515.1
478.9
. 397.0
Revenue for HR Solution 358.1
increased by 10.9% YoY
while revenue for financial
solution decreased by 2.2%.
120.8 118.1
HR Solution - Revenue Financial Solution - Revenue Total

W Revenue 2017 g Revenue 2018



HR Solution Financial Solution Total

45.4% 229.6
42.4% e 44.6%

39.4%

180.4 41.6%

151.9
30.6%

49.2
37.0

2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018



SG&A and its Net Profit & Net Profit Recurring Vs Non-
% to revenue Margin recurring revenue
97.4

18.6% 1219 og 3¢,

82.8
17.2%

2017 2018

2017 2018
2017 2018 W Recurring g Non-recurring



Cash 19.8
Account receivables 55.7
Investments -
Fixed assets 18.5
Intangible assets 28.0
Computer software under development 58.2
Other assets 17.5
Total assets 197.6

Account payables 20.4
Loan from related parties 20.0
Service income received in advance 11.1
Other liabilities 26.8
Total liabilities 78.3

Total equity of major S/H 119.3

Minority interest -
Total equity 119.3

151.4
65.0

16.7
22.7
83.0
27.3
366.1
29.6
107.9
11.2
17.3
166.0
200.0

200.0

46.3
120.6

34.1
162.0
6.0
64.6
433.6
42.6

21.1
47.5
111.1
321.0
1.5
322.5

88.1
138.5
650.1

32.0
151.6
21.5
74.4
1,156.1
45.1

21.1
45.6
111.7
1,044.4

1,044.4

111.3
113.9
669.8
51.2
160.6
12.0
107.2
1,226.0
38.2

20.7
47.4
106.3
1,119.7

1,119.7



Sales and service income 211.4 235.6 347.7 478.9 015.1
Other income 1.3 2.1 4.3 3.5 8.1
Total revenues 212.8 2317.7 352.0 482.4 523.2
Cost of sales and services 143.6 156.4 215.1 290.0 285.5
SG&A 28.2 43.2 63.2 82.8 97.4
EBIT 30.1 43.9 72.1 109.6 140.3

Net Profit 26.2 39.4 71.5 97.4 121.9

EBITDA 41.6 57.2 99.0 155.4 186.7



KEY PERFORMANCE RATIOS

Gross margin (sales & service) %
Operating margin %
Net profit margin %
ROE %
ROA %
Liquidity ratio Times
Account receivable turnover Times
Average collection period Days
Account payable turnover Times
Average payment period Days
Cash cycle Days
Earnings per share Bt
Book value per share Bt

Note : Earnings and book value per share are calculated by using the weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue during
year 2017, after adjusting the number of ordinary shares to reflect the change in par value of ordinary shares from Baht 10 each
to Baht 0.5 each, as if that change in the number and par value of such ordinary shares had occurred at the beginning of the
earliest period reported. Year 2016 was restated for comparative purpose.

32.2%
13.6%
12.3%
25.6%
14.2%
1.2
6.6
54.6
25.8
13.9
40.7
5.0
22.3

34.0%
15.3%
16.6%
24.7%
14.0%
1.4
5.9
60.9
28.6
12.6
48.3
7.3
33.3

38.1%
19.5%
20.3%
27.4%
17.9%
2.1
5.8
62.0
28.7
12.5
49.5
0.6
2.6

39.4%
22.2%
20.2%
14.3%
12.3%
10.8
54
66.4
39.1
9.2
57.2
0.3
3.0
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NEW BUSINESSES




HUMAN intends to invest 20% shares in Conicle, a company focusing in Learning Technology. The
collaboration between Humanic d Concile brings opportunity of cross selling and expansion of the
scope of services. ,

Since 2014, Conicle has built solutions creating values to people by
providing the best-in class HRD solutions including LMS, TMS, KMS,
LIVE, Social and AMS (Active Learning Solution) and worked with the
leading companies in Thailand and South east Asia across the industries
such as telecommunication, banking, insurance, FMCG, QSR,
manufacturing and etc.
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Conicle jccess Story

0o
8;, 350,000+ RegisteredUsers "‘ 70,000+ Monthly Active Users Eﬁi ompanies

k& CIMBBANK @

CIMB Smart Learning QP

Management System
Be Td>ether

Mobile Learning
On-the-Go

Enhance CIME Feosle

Develooment and Traiing

Forcenn with Modarm & i THa
Muvatke Leaering Sakdion

o Gavlog. wall

gien
trom AIS
A and Bianghns Finnk Mokils Training
Soluticn s dealgned 1or suppart beanch
‘shtfn o ket bl e s
Areswckgn Wilh el Sarming on-Tha-ga
applicalion ANYWHERE ANYTIME.

Unilever o
Ceatily —— hetwork Ll ol KING POWER

P Training On-the-Go ; S ;
Coke for McDonald’s [ : — KPG Digital Learning
Mobile Training e v R Management System
On-the-Go . Stoiey ' ™ " L - ¥ -::::..1;1
Coke and McDonak!'s Mokle Training
Sohution b designed for stppalt bronch
slafts 1o karn about CocaCola machine

with i lnafning on-the-go applietion
ANYWHERE ANYTIME.

Armpwtote, Ay, Withou boin

ity CoONICHR



Flexi benefits:

A glowing trend in Asia whereby employers offer benefits that allow employees to pick and
choose what they needs and also empower employees to look after their insurance and
health needs. With the potential collaborati nica will be to provide the platform for
flexi benefits, as well as, work with part ing the various insurances, health and
wellness program. L




Asia’s First Data-Driven
Benefits and

Wellness Solution
Marketplace

[e)
Virtual Wallet

Face-Ageing

Rewards Gamification

Benefits eEnrollment

Flex Cafeteria

@—5

()
RA
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~

e
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Learning Channel

eClaims

Wellness eMarketplace

D)

)
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&
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Better

Experience,
Less Hassle
e

More Value

Virtual Clinic

Digital Biometrics

)

E17E

——

SignUps & eTicketing



Choose your own Package!
Benefits are tailored to fit individual needs and goals

Group Term Life

12x Basic

Monthly Salary
Price: SGD56.71

24x Basic

Monthly Salary
Price: SGD114.49

36x Basic

Monthly Salary
Price: SGD172.27

Group Hospitalization

4 Bed

Price: SGD194.74

Add Dependant v

2 Bed
Price: SGD218.28

1Bed
Price: SGD325.28

Add Dependant v Add Dependant

\d

Personal Insurance
Standard Plan

Enhanced Plan

Superior Plan
Price: SGD 150

Wallet

You now have

2,314.32

| Account Info [

Benefits Spent 89144 SGD

Balance :
L |
1422 88 5GD

Checkout

All prices include GST

Benefits eEnrollment



PREVENTION before CURE!

Shift excess treatment spending into early detection
& disease prevention

Select Default /
Last Accepted Cover

Group Term Life

Covers you for death and tetal permanent disability. Choose your coverage.

12x Basic 24x Basic 36x Basic
Monthly el Monthly 4% | Monthly I R e

Sala Sala Sala
Y ry ry PP Health & Weliness ~ $2579.07
Subtotal
$3806.00
Remaining Balance
Group Critical lliness S

Covers you if you are diagnosed with 8 critical liness. Choose your coverage.

Checkout

12x Basic 24x Basic At Shifts Excess Spend to Wellness
Monthly el \onthly Monthly :

Wellness eMarketplace



Types of breads and grains
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Wit kinds of Bresds and grains do you
suBly eat?
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products, some

Cet only whole-grain products

seceoDevcocee
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Smaking

Which of these kest describes you?

Hows s00n do ynu smexe your 9rst
cigarette from the moment you waxe
up eve

) more an 50 mins

How many cigaraties do you smoke

ona typical day?

@ 10 orless

QO
Q »a
C- Mara than 30

svsevecveBDecece

i “

Be aware of your HEALTH and keep IMPROVING it!

Too many

late nights? a day?

Indulging your =*

sweet tooth?

0000000000

Smoking Activity Screening Nutrition Stress Body Fat Pain Alcohol Sleep Mental Health

The system will show outcome of personal appearance
in based on their lifestyle.

Online Health & Lifestyle Risk Assessment
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MARKET OUTLOOK-THAILAND

© HUMANICA DOMINATES THE PAYROLL OUTSOURCING MARKET,
ALTHOUGH STILL REPRESENT ONLY 2% OF TOTAL POTENTIAL MARKET

Process by

umanica
2%)

Other
Players

10.7mil

(98%)

Humanica’s share of total employment Humanica’s share of
(as represented by employees under Social Security Fund) local HR Solution player

Source: Social Security Fund

* Includes:
General
Outsourcing,
People Plus,
and Power
Vision
Excludes: Tisco
and small
independent
payroll
providers



MARKET OUTLOOK-THAILAND

LARGEST 50 LISTED COMPANIES IN THAILAND WHO IS STILL
© PROCESSING THEIR OWN PAYROLL

Humanica’s | Competitor's

Humanica’s | Competitor's

# Companies client client Companies client client
1 PTT 26 Home Product Center

2 [The Siam Cement 27 Glow Energy

3 Thai Beverage 28 Land and Houses

4 |Airports of Thailand 29 Bangkok Expressway and Metro
5 [The Siam Commercial Bank _ 30 Electricity Generating

6 CPALL 31 IRPC

7 |Advanced Info Service 32 TMB Bank

8 [Kasikornbank 33 |Delta Electronics

9 |PTT Exploration and Production 34 Thai Union Group

10 Bangkok Bank 35 Energy Absolute

11 PTT Global Chemical 36 [Total Access Communication

12 Bangkok Dusit Medical Services 37 Banpu

13 Bank of Ayudhya 38 BTS Group

14 Krung Thai Bank 39 Bangkok Life Assurance

15 (Central Pattana 40 Banpu Power

16 [True Corporation 41 |Ratchaburi Electricity Generating
17 |Charoen Pokphand Foods 42 Robinson Department Store

18 Berli Jucker 43 Muangthai Leasing

19 |Intouch Holdings _ 44 Siam City Cement _:
20 [Indorama Ventures 45 KCE Electronics

21 Big C Supercenter 46 Siam Global House

22 |Siam Makro 47 Kiatnakin Bank

23 [Thai Ol 48 Thanachart Capital

24 Minor International H 49 Carabao Group

25 Bumrungrad Hospital 50 Star Petroleum

mmm Payroll only Software only mmmPayroll and
software




MARKET OUTLOOK-ASIA

SIZE & GROWTH OF PAYROLL OUTSOURCING MARKET IN APAC

Size and growth of the APAC PO market » CAGE
U5 billion

2074 2016 207BE

waan G5 G
MCPO CAGR 26-28% @

Source - Everest Group: Payroll Outsourcing in Asia Pacific 2017

High growth in APAC Payroll Outsourcing
market is expected to hold steady.

Buyer approach moves towards payroll
technology.

Companies in Asia traditionally see payroll as
administrative. This is changing due to higher
compliance costs.

Market is moving in favour of Multi-Countries
Payroll Outsourcing (MCPO) as its help
companies to standardized its operation.

Expect MCPO to grow more rapidly than
Single Country Payroll Outsourcing (SCPO).



MARKET OUTLOOK-ASIA

MATURITY LEVEL OF PAYROLL OUTSOURCING

SCPO market maturity for key APAC and world countries

High 4 |
|
|
| Hong Kong
I .
_5 | India
B |
G I Japan
o I
_: | Malaysia
> I Thailand
I
I
I
Low .

Australial

I u.s.

UK

Singapore

Pioneer Emerging with rapid growth

Maturity level

Source - Everest Group: Payroll Outsourcing in Asia Pacific 2017

L

Reaching maturity

Companies in more countries
see values in payroll
outsourcing.

Shift from traditional software on
premises to BPaaS - Business
Process as a Service.



THANKS!

You can find me at

e Soontorn.D@humanica.com

e WwWW.humanica.com

Disclaimer:
Items published on this presentation are intended to provide financial information or business information of HUMAN.

Some forward-looking statement may be based on management’s view at present time. These information are subject
to certain risks and uncertainties that could caused the actual result to be different from what was stated. The

management undertakes no responsibility on the change after the date of this presentation.



